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CITY AUTO PTELTD

Ly Al lve Taliadonn

BLK B, SIN MING IND. ESTATE. #01-60/82, 5IN MING ROAD. SINGAPORE 575843

TEL 6453 1235, 6452 0850 FAX: 5453 To44
24hrs Towing Services  Tel D823 98598

Co. Reg. No.: 199503435C  GST Reg. No.: M2-8920979-4

Estimate :QUOT201810-000057(00)
MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD Date : 03/10/2018
NO. 38 Vehicle No.  SLZ153%C
ROBINSON RD Make/Mode! TOYOTA PREVIA AERAS24 CVT
CITY HOUSE MR
SINGAPORE OB887TT
Mileage (kmj . O
Contact 6220875 162208751 Fax No - 65073848 Chassis No - JTEGDS56MBO7 158662
Accident Date © 01/10/2018 00:00:00
Claim No. . SHD887TTG
Reference  SLZ1538C
Policy No.  MSDAVPCP/13-008073
S/Na Particular Quantity Unit Price Amount 5§
LIST ITEMS :
1 Rearbumper -~ 10 523 50 523.80 <
2 Rear Bumperclips o g © 80 388 31.12 7
3 Parkingsensor % i/ 20 378 42 75284 X
4 Tailgate logo Vi 1.0 51.70 §1.70 -
5 Tailgateemblem-TovoTa ~~ ) #€C 10 49 87 4887 /
& Taligate emblem - previa 10 5173 6173
List Total 1471.16
25% Discount 5% 367.78
1,103 38
LABOUR :
-To knock jackout damaged parts, panel beating welding align 10 300.00 s 300.00
refix and to renew acciden! parts
- Spray painting on affected & replace paris 10 500.00 %‘ 500.00
- EM 80000
A5 - hence nolly
et ting
by ot
Hralion
In : 1 Prajudice’” hase
et phedes o
e "'.""'IJ"- Iemsl mis| e ey and
3 Byt 1o final approwat irom Insurance Com
“armpany
& ) T
6M" a ':; VF - gl‘%g 1? Acknowieaged by Repsrgs
Signature
0‘(’/ 0] ¢ -
E&OE y E’flr Tatal S5 1.803.38
! GST 7% S$ 13324
Amount Due S8 2,036 82

Al

for CITY AUTO PTELTD

Fage 1 of 1



AR DR PARFITMFE Ranata Fnmirny

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type: Company

Owner ID: 1535G

Vehicle No.: SLZ1539C

Vehicle to be Exported: No

Intended Deregistration Date: 05 Oct 2018

Vehicle Make: TOYOTA

Vehicle Model: PREVIA AERAS 2.4 CVT MR
Primary Colour: Grey

Manufacturing Year: 2018

Engine No.: 2AZ1A64524

Chassis No.: JTEGD56M907159662
Maximum Power Qutput; 125.0 kW (167 bhp)
Open Market Value: $34,489.00

Original Registration Date: 25 Apr 2018

First Registration Date: 25 Apr 2018

Transfer Count: 0

Actual ARF Paid: $40,285.00

PARF Eligibility: Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 24 Apr 2028

PARF Rebate Amount: $30,213.00

COE Expiry Date: 24 Apr 2028

COE Category: B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years): 10

QP Paid: $37,605.00

COE Rebate Amount: $35,923.00

Total Rebate Amount: $66,136.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 05 Oct 2018

Vit gov. sgiairl action/enguireHebale Sy P uDIcEelone Uereginput sk UNC | ION_IU=HUdu4u0s) |



1032018 Claim Poral

& Service Request Details

Claim
SBMOOXWC

Reference

None #*
Loss Date {PJ\.Q‘}‘&B Q’ jﬁ?m

October 1, 2018

SIS "\ B
w
Request Date \sﬁlﬂ\
October 3, 2018 &

Due Date
October 10, 2018

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

MNext Step
Agree to perform service

Vehicle Infarmation

Incldent Vehicle Registration #
SLZ153%C

Make
TPVD TOYQOTA

hitpa:livp. smariclaims axa.com.sg/claim-portalhitmbindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/service-requests/?serviceRequesiNumber=T3164

Ll



10372018 Claim Partal

M:del
PREVIA AERAS 2.4 CVT MR

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD
MNo.2 ANG MO KIO STREET 43, 569111, Singapore

Claim Handler

CHAN Kian Chuan
6568804269
kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions
INSD GIA MOT REPORTED

Mpezage Invoices Histary Documents Azseszment Metrics Notes

TYPE 2]

SENT 10/3/18 1:38 PM

FROM CHAN Kian Chuan

SUBJECT MNON REPORTING

BODY FOR YOUR FOLLOW UP ACTION PLS

-

hitps:ivp.smariclalms axa com.sg/clalm-partalhitmbindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/service-requests/?servicaRaguesthNumber=T3164



Hsiao Tnna !LI{KAutn}

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 22 October 2018 2:57 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto); cityauto@singnet.com.sg

Cc Admin A

Subject: RE: Liability of SLZ1539C Your ref: SHD9977G Our ref: SLZ1539C D.O.A: 01/10/2018

***KK REF:CC4/ASM18018035/Gpb3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
wWe reler to the above matter.

Flease be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liabllity is clear /
under BOLA [subject o BOLA guideline setfliement) aond shall proceed with direct setflement for the above
mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorsation of
repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according 1o the nature of the
accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.
Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of Hability, whatsoever, should be deemed / Inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlemeant.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the lssues
of liability/damages, either party s not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards.

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto,com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi tndustrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #oz-25 | 5(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 8 October 2018 8:59 AM
To: cityauto@singnet.com.sg

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAute) <chewht@lkkauto.com=>
Subject: RE: Liability of SL21539C Your ref: SHD9977G Our ref: 5LZ1539C D.O.A: 01/10/2018 ***LKK
REF:CC4/ASM18018035/Gpb3

Dear Vronica,



We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that our insured haven't reporting the said accident.

Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.
We will follow up with our principal and revert in due course.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Fhone: 6366-0055 | emall: shupei@ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: City Auto <cityauto@singnet.com.sg>
Sent: Thursday, 4 October 2018 12:44 PM
To: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: Liability of SL21539C Your ref: SHD9977G Our ref: SLZ1539C D.O.A: 01/10/2018
Dear Sir/Madam,

Please let us know what js the liability of this case?
Kindly check and revert to us.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vionica Law

City Aute Pre Lid

Bk 8 Sin Ming Industrial Extate,

“O1-60062 Sin Ming Road,

Singapaore 575643

Tel - 6453 1235
Fax @ 6433 7944



Hsiao Tnna !LI{I{Autul

From: City Auto <cityauto@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 20 December 2018 3:30 PM

To: Guo Qiang (LKKAuta)

Cc Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: SLZ1539C Finalise

Attachments: SLZ1539C.pdf: 1539 b4 paint-1jpg; 1539 b4 paint-2jpg; 1539 b4 paint-3jpg; 1539

b4 paint-4,jpg; Photo after repair (1).jpg; Photo after repair (2) jpg; Photo after
repair (3).jpg: Photo after repair (4),)pg; Photo after repair (5).jpg

Importance: High

Hi Guo Qiang,

Please refer to attachment.
Kindly finalise with us.
Thank you,

Best Regards,

Vionica Law

City Awto Pre Led

Blk 8 Sin Ming Industrial Estate,
#01-60/62 Sin Ming Road,
Singapore 373643

Tel : 6453 235

Fax . 6453 7044

From: City Auto [mailto:cityauto@singnet.com.sg]
Sent: Thursday, 1 November, 2018 10:46 AM

To: Guo Qiang(LKK)

Subject: RE: SLZ1539C Finalise

Importance: High

REMINDER

Kindly check and revert to us.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vromica Law

City Autor Pre Lid

Blk 8 Sin Ming Industrial Estate,
#6062 Sin Ming Road,
Singapere 575643

Tel : 6453 1235

Fax : 6433 7044



From: City Auto :

Sent: Monday, 8 October, 2018 2:37 PM
To: Guo Qiang(LKK)

Subject: SLZ1539C Finalise

Dear Sir,

Please see attachment.

Part by part - $ 1,138.74 with 3 days of repair.
Kindly check and revert to us.

Thank you.
Best Regards,

Vronica Law

City Anto Pte Lid

ik & Sin Ming Industrial Estate,
#l1-6062 Sin Ming Road,
Singupore 575643

Tel - 06433 1235

Fax - 64353 7944



Hsiao Tunﬂ ILKI{Auto!

From: City Auto <cityauto@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Saturday, 2 February 2019 12:15 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Cc Admin A

Su RE: LOD of 5L.Z1539C Your ref: SHDS977G Our ref: SLZ1539C D.O.A: 01/10/2018

***| KK REF:CC4/ASM18018035/Gpb3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Refer to previous email, claimant injury will submit separately.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vronica Law

City Auto Pre Lid

Blk 8 Sin Ming Industrial Estate,
#01-60/62 Sin Ming Road,
Singapore 575643

Tel : 6453 1235

Fax : 6453 7944

From: City Auto [mailto;cityauto@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Saturday, 2 February, 2019 12:07 PM

To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)'; 'Shu Pei (LKKAuto)'

Ce: 'Admin A'

Subject: LOD of SLZ1539C Your ref; SHD9977G Our ref: SLZ1539C D.O.A: 01/10/2018 ***LKK
REF:CC4/ASM1B018035/Gpb3

Dear Hsiao Tong,
Please refer to attached Letter of Demand for L21539C.

Thank you.
Best Regards,

‘Vironica Law

City Auto Pte Liud

BIk 8§ Sin Ming Industrial Estate,
#01-60/62 Sin Ming Road,
Singapore 575643

Tel : 6453 1235

Fax : 6453 7944

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@I|kkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 22 October, 2018 2:51 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto); cityauto@singnet.com.sg

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Liability of SLZ1539C Your ref: SHD9977G Our ref: S5LZ1539C D.O.A: 01/10/2018 ***LKK
REF:CC4/ASM18018035/Gpb3



Withoul Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
wWe reter to the above matter,

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties. the liability is clear /
under BOLA [subject to BOLA guideline settiement] and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above
mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mall is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an autharisation of
repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the
accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval,

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter Is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole Intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/Iinfluence on the lssues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultanis Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bik 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, 202-25 | S(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, 8 October 2018 8:59 AM

To: citvauto@singnet.com.sg

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Liability of SLZ1539C Your ref; SHD9977G Our ref: SLZ1539C D.0.A: 01/10/2018 ***LKK

REF:CC4/ASM18018035/Gpb3

Dear Vronica,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that our insured haven’t reporting the said accident.

Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197,
We will follow up with our principal and revert in due course,

Thank you.



Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: shupei@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: City Auto <ci ' >
Sent: Thursday, 4 October 2018 12:44 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: Liability of SLZ1539C Your ref: SHD9977G Our ref; SLZ1539C D.0.A: 01/10/2018

Dear SirfMadam,

Please let us know what is the liability of this case?
Kindly check and revert to us.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vironica Law

City Auto Pre Lid

Btk & Sin Ming Indusirial Estare.
#)[-60062 Sin Ming Road,
Singapare 573643

Tel - 6453 1235

Fur - 6453 7944



£H/2018
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hitps:/ivp smariclaims. axa.com.sg/claim-portathimi/indax-vendor-service-requests himif'service-requesis/view-messaga/TserviceRequestNumbe. .

Claim Portal

<MANDATE |A> - SBMOOXW B&CCIDENT INVOLVING
SHD 9977G(Ol) & SLZ 1539C(TP) ON 01/10/2018

Type
© Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Insured driver rear-ended third party. Inform Ol about third party claim. Agreed to settle at
best. We seek your mandate at $1,518.45(all-in). Mandate |A had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let
us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 01 May 2019

in



Covrsuflareds
Pre Lo Company Registration Mo 159607 1588

!‘ !{’!'{’ Auto

E

S LMD AVE I, 0228 PAY A UL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE Jusui8 TEL - (0651 2560861 FAX @ (D65 62500815

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 01/05/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss 27-5ep-18
Date of appointment 4-Oct-18
Date of survey 4-Oct-18
Location of survey CITY AUTO PTELTD
Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party

Vehicle number 512 1539C
Make and Model TOYOTA PREVIA AERAD 2.4 CVT MR
Date of registration 25/4/2018
Excess

Market Value 5110,000

Parf Rebate 566,136

Nett Loss 543,864

Repair details:

linitial Estimate B 1,903.38 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts $ 538.74
Check items (estimate) S .
Labour S 600.00
Total 5 1,138.74
Lump Sumlif applicable) s =

|Number of days for repair | 2




F A
! !f_f _I‘: E::::m.-nu
F Pre Lid Company Regisiration Mo 1599407 1981
E1LUHEAVE Lomi2-25 FAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAFORE 408933 TEL @ (D65) B256356]1 FAX @ (45) 62564315
Remarks:
Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) 5 1,218.45
Loss of use 5 300.00 |{3days x $100.00)
Loss of rental NIL |no. of days
Loss of income NIL |no. of days
LTA search fees NIL
Others MIL
Proposed Total $ 1,518.45




Hsiao Tuna !I.I{KAutu!

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto)
Sent: Friday, 3 May 2019 9:42 AM
To: Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: New message for service request 73164, vehicle number SLZ1539C
I PEIRITFITRT.
221018 Emailto TPDS CHT |> s0.47 P11
7ls1.138.74 G018

140:15 PM

CHT

Message Liabillty, 100%. Insured driver rear-ended third party. Inform Ol about third party
claim Agreed to seftle at best We seek your mandate at §1,518 45(allin). Mandate [Ahad | . |1/622018
been uploaded in Smariclaims. Kindly let us have your approvallinstruction. Hsiao Tang— 11309 PM
|01 May 2019

_]12/5/19 10:23 AM CHAN Klan Chuan —PLS PROCEED AS PROPOSED LsP E“ﬂ;g"‘

J

Best Regards,

Shu Pei] Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@Ikkauto,com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

—-0Original Message—

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 2 May 2019 10:28 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 73164, vehicle number SLZ1539C

Best Regards,

G.Nivitha| Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | §(408933)

-—0riginal Message—--

From: kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg [mailto:kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg]
Sent: Thursday, 2 May 2019 10:24 AM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 73164, vehicle number SLZ1539C

1



AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S8MOOXWC.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided forin a
written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

—

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG.
https://www.avg.com



Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto)

From: City Auto <cityauto@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 18 June 2019 10:07 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: LOD of SLZ1539C Your ref: SHD9977G Our ref: SLZ1539C D.O.A: 01/10/2018

***LKK REF-CC4/ASM1B8018035/Gpb3

Hi Hsiao Tong,

We accepted the offer.
Kindly send us the DV.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vronica Law

City Auto Pte Ltd

Blk 8 Sin Ming Industrial Estate,
#01-60/62 Sin Ming Road.
Singapore 575643

Tel : 6453 1235

Fax : 6453 7944

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, 15 June, 2015 10:33 AM

To: city auto

Subject: RE: LOD of SL.21539C Your ref: SHD9977G Our ref: SL21539C D.0.A: 01/10/2018 ***LKK
REF:CC4/ASM18018035/Gpb3

Withoul Prejudice
(save as lo cosis)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter,

We have our principal instruction to offer as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $1.218.45
2. Loss of Use [3days x $100.00) $ 300.00
TOTAL [ $1.518.45

Please confirm acceplance.

“please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our pelicyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter{s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid



Phome: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408033)

From: city auto < net.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 12 June 2019 10:10 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewh >

Subject: RE: LOD of SLZ1539C Your ref: SHD9977G Our ref: SLZ1539C D.OA: 01/10/2018 ***LKK
REF:CCA/ASM18018035/Gpb3

Dear Hsiao tong,

Thanks for the offer, but due to above vehicle is 2.4 cc and own by leasing company, they
Ask for 5120 per day. Cost of repair 51218.45 plus 5480 total will be 51698.45

Best Regards,

Mrs. Quak

City Auto Pte Ltd

Blk 8 Sin Ming Industrial Estate
#01-58/60/62 Singapore 575643
Tel: +65-6453 1235 ( 6 Line)

Fax: +65-6453 7944

Email: citvauto@singnet.com.sg

From: Hsiao Tong {LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, June 11, 2019 5:20 PM

To: City Auto <cityaut ngnet.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A in-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: LOD of SLZ1539C Your ref: SHD9977G Our ref: SLZ1539C D.0.A: 01/10/2018 ***LKK
REF:CCA/ASM18018035/Gpb3

Withou! Prejudice
(save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdrm,

wWe refer to your below email.

Kindly confirm occeplance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter Is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lud

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: ¢hewht@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Friday, 17 May 2019 10:18 AM

To: City Auto <cityauto@singnet.com.sg>; Shu Pei [LKKAuto) <shupei@ikkauto. >
Cc: Admin A < m=

Subject: RE: LOD of SLZ1539C Your ref: SHD9977G Our ref: 5LZ1539C D.0.A: 01/10/2018 ***LKK
REF-CC4/ASM1B018035/Gpb3

Without Prejudice
(save as fo cosfs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We have our principal instruction fo offer at a global sum of $1,500.00(all-in).
Please confirm acceplance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s] In respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: City Auto <ci ingnet.com.sg>

Sent: Saturday, 2 February 2019 12:15 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@Ikkau m>
Cc: Admin A in-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: LOD of SLZ1539C Your ref: SHD9977G Our ref: SLZ1539C D.O.A: 01/10/2018 ***LKK
REF:CCA/ASM18018035/Gpb3

Dear Hsiao Tong,
Refer to previous emall, claimant injury will submit separately.

Thank you.

Best Regards,



Vronica Law

City Auto Pre Lud

Blk 8 Sin Ming Industrial Estate,
#01-60/62 Sin Ming Road,
Singapore 575643

Tel : 6453 1235

Fax - 6453 7944

From: City Auto M|

Sent: Saturday, 2 February, 2019 12:07 PM

To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)'; 'Shu Pei (LKKAuto)'

Cc: 'Admin A

Subject: LOD of SLZ1539C Your ref: SHD9977G Our ref: SLZ1539C D.0.A: 01/10/2018 ***LKK
REF:CC4/ASM18018035/Gpb3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please refer to attached Letter of Demand for LZ1536C,
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vromica Law

City Auto Pte Ltd

Blk 8 Sin Ming Industrial Estate,
#01-60/62 Sin Ming Road,
Singapore 375643

Tel : 6453 1235

Fax : 6453 7944

From: Hsiao Tong {LI{K;,utn} -
Sent: Monday, 22 October, 2018 2:51 PM
To: Shu Pel (LKKAuto); cityauto@singnet.com.sg

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Liability of SLZ1539C Your ref: SHD9977G Our ref: SLZ1539C D.O.A: 01/10/2018 x| KK
REF.CC4/ASM1B018035/Gpb3

Withoul Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter,

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear /
under BOLA [subject to BOLA guideline settlement] and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above
mentioned case.

Please nole that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of
repair o your client's vehicle,

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the noture of the
accident,

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.
Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

q



“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of lability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ Inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, sither party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email; chewht@ |lkknuto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 202-25 | S{408933)

From: Shu Pei [LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, 8 October 2018 8:59 AM
To: cityauto@singnet.com.sg

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Liability of 5LZ1539C Your ref: SHD9977G Our ref: 5L21539C D.0.A: 01/10/2018 ***LKK
REF:CC4/ASM18018035/Gpb3

Dear Vronica,

We refer to the above matter,

Please be informed that our insured haven’t reporting the said accident.

Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.
we will follow up with our principal and revert in due course.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Hik 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, HD2-25 | 5{408933]

From: City Auto <cityauto@singn m.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 4 October 2018 12:44 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Liability of SLZ1539C Your ref: SHD9977G Our ref: 5LZ1539C D.O.A: 01/10/2018
Dear Sir/Madam,

Please let us know what is the liability of this case?

Kindly check and revert to us.



Thank you.
Best Regards,

Vionica Law

City Awto Pre Lid

Blk 8 Sin Ming Industrial Estate,
#01-60/62 Sin Ming Road,
Singapore 575643

Tel : 6453 1235

Fax 6453 7044



CITY AUTO PTELTD

BLE B, SIN MING IND. ESTATE. #01-60/62, SIN MING ROAD, SINGAPORE 575643,
TEL! 5453 1235, 0452 0BG0 FAX: 0453 Tode

24hrs Towing Services Tel: $823 9898

Co. Aeg. No.: 199503435C GST Aeg. No.: M2-B820078-4

Yrref :CC4/ASM1B018035/Gpb3
Our ref: SLZ1539C

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
02™ February 2019

Dear Sir/Mdm,

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
NO. 8

SHENTON WAY

AXA TOWER

SINGAPORE 0068811

Accident involving SHD99776G and 5L21539C on 01/10/2018
We refer to the above said accident,
We enclosed herewith relevant documents as stated below:-

1) Acciderit report of SLZ1538C
2) Repair tax involice
3) Letter of authorization

As Instructed, we are claiming the following as stated below:-

1) Cost of repair S 1,218.45
2) Loss of use (4 Days x $150,00) S 600.00
TOTAL -$ 1,818.45

We do not have the survey report and photographs as our client’s motor vehicle was
surveyed by your appointed surveyor,

Flease kindly let us know whether you are prepared to settle our client's claim & we
look forward to hear from you soonest.

Thanks & regards

A
‘mmm dept.)
Tel: 6453 1235

Fax: 6453 7944

Email: cityauto@singnet.com.sg



Hsiao Tuna SLI{KAutn]

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Monday, 22 Qctober 2018 2:50 PM

To: claims@transcab.com.sg

Cc ‘carrisalee@ava-ins.com’; 'foonghon@ava-ins.com’

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 9977G AND SLZ 1539C ALONG/AT COMMONWEALTH
AVE WEST ON 01/10/2018

22 OCT 2018

Transcalb Taxi

Singopore

Dear Sir,

OURREF  :CC4/ASM18018035/Gpb3
YOUR REF : P16B0520 (SHD 9%77G)

we refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointad by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from CITY AUTO PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of 517 1539C against your
mator insurance policy,

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour,
We will theretore proceed to negotiote for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of $§5.000/- is attached with Third Party Claims. Please be
infarmed that you shall be liable for the excess following any setlement of the third party claim. The
applicability of the excess is as follows:

1} Any seltflement equal to or above the excess. you shall be liable to make the payment of $5000/-: or
2] Any setlement below the excess, you shall be liable for the amount settled.

We shall keep you informed of the third party claim setlement and thereafter kindly let us have the excess
payment in your cheque payable to “AXA Insurance Ple Lid". Please indicote your vehicle registration
number and the dale of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithsianding the excess being applied and/or received by us for the above subjec! matter, we
expressly reserve all our rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there orises
any known policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

As Insurers, we shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to
the rights offorded under the palicy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy ond seek to
take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence. please reply to
us within 10 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA and
acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operafion in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following if not provided
at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required.

Police repoart. Police Investigation result. appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if ony)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (it any)

Coloured photographs of occident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (It any)

Video footage ol accident (il any)

® & ® & @8



T Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
. If you or your passenger(s] are filing a claim agoinst any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s} in the handiing of this claim, please do not discuss liobility with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives. or make any compromise or setflement without our prior
knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of summons
in connecfion with this accident, please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it to gst@axa.com.sg
| chewht@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have commitied.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s). AXA shall keep you informed of the
finol indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarfication, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
“hewhtl t

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong. Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@ lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51. Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #oz-25 | S(anBags)



CITY AUTO PTELTD

BLK 8, 2N MING IND, ESTATE, #01-£0/22, BIN MING NOAD, BINGAPORAE STCO4E,
TEL: 8453 1235, 8452 0830 FAX: 5453 TB44

24hre Towing Senvices Tw': GRE23 GE08

€o, Reg. No,; 1985034380 GST Reg, NoJ 4285200764

RE: LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

Name of owner; TORYU (ENIURyY LEACing (WiwbAPIRE Y ME «ToNRIC: 11906354

Address: NO-1  cepcs  crmey T 0A-0 0E ML Bypiws SINEARRL  fBujery

MName of Dever Me8ird  (uueg NRIC: 4a%iosesiy

Address: APT 8ik 7 ifeoow MEIGHTS #  J7- 17 P’ uGEpom  SMEAPIEE IbTasy

Accidenton  */olon Invalving_ S0 947176 AND  SLZiS3AC

At/slong  CuMmos WEALTH  AvENVE  wiEST TUWARD CLEMENT] AVENVE

In consideration of City Auto Pte Ltd, repair my/our Motor Vehicle 7774 srevia

at my/our request L'We the above owner of Motor Vehicle Moz ccz %35 do sutharize
them to demand claims, setfle and received whatever amount payable by the Insuranee Co or Third Party
or to commence legal proceeding if necessary in myfour name for the cost or repair and the loss of
use/reniel, ete and fo eny of thers appointad solicifors to act for me/us in respect of the said
accident/claim end all amounts claimed or settled shall be belong to them sbeolutely, I'We further

" authorire them to give an absolute discharge on my/our babalf.

[/We hereby euthorize City Auto Pte Ltd, my/our repsiter to give further instruction on my/our
behalf concerning the said claim and such, all firture correspondence should be addreseed to the
said firm/co.

My/Qur repairer suthorize o receive on my/our behalf monies claims, correspondance and give &
valid discharge voucher or any other documents in cannection with this on myfour behalf and for

U/'We further agres to fully co-operate and attend all court hearing that are necessary and subject .
to proseoution and claim maintained by City Auto Pla Lid.

I/'We firrther agree to undertake to indemnify them againet my/our cleim for the cost which arises
fherewith,

In the event thet my/our unsuccessfiil claim, I/We undactake to pay the repairer for the cost of
repairs to my motor vehicle.
i [l

: = ALY AUTO BTE LT
V"zl-ﬁl\;_.g% 3 Bik 8 Sin Ming Roac

MName: : Mama: #01- . in Ind Est
Tak Fains
Date: Date: %&mﬁbﬁﬂ i

Cramer Sipnature:




AMNA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehice No SHO SRTTG (insd virh)
SL2 1538C (TP weh) Model Toyola Previa Aeras (Z382cc)
Date of Acodent) Time: 01102018
Repais Estmale ] 1,038 .
Final Repair Cest  (wiGST) 5 1.218.48
Loss af U 5 | 300.00 3 dayy at 5100.00per Ay
Revial i anyl 5| . diyiat § per diy
T4 ] GiA seaich Tee o .
Dihers 5
i :
l Final Settbesment Sum :5 1818 48
Payrs Hame -
i3 Third Party Werkshop GIA Registered? [X] VYES | | MO [dndly indicate below)
A) For Mon GIA Reghiered Workshop: Agresd Liability %!
B) For GUA Reglitered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Ves/ &iee BOLA Scenano hoo J7
BOLA Labiine 100 =) Ayveyimd Linbility (*): %)
* Aviessed Lopilily [0 be filled oniy for chan colisons ond for coses where BOLA dort not apaly

Eamarky

NOTE:

PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT S MIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

THIS SETTLEMENT 15 ON A WITHOUT PRUUDICE DASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTAUED AS AN ADMBLION OF
LIABILITY QN AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

1 AMA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL A5 THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

b

Only applicable to rental claim - &1l document are to be whmitted with this settiement confamation. In the event, rental
agresment [ voices ate Aot received within 7 days of tha ygned confirmaton, we will automatcady revert to o of we clam
par thie NIMA rates

W/l conlieened that this 16 & il and final settiement that we and of cuf clent have/had/has againgt you [AXA and thes
palicyhaldes fauthorised driver flortfeasar] for sny snd all iases [paal/present luture) arising from this accident

Wa confirmed that we heve the suthenity of our ghient 1o st for and an thew behall in this scedent

CITY AUTO PTE LTD
Bik B Sin Ming Road ,L'/
— 5 ‘h_-' 4
Signature of HiLys / Workihog stamp Signature ol Witness /W vtamp [if applicanle]
Name o Fax: 64 tiarne of Witnei
Date: Date

W) K@

Signature of M'iwmrrrww
Narne of ALA"y pimeeyor Repretent
Date

AL inwwrancs P L3 [Compary Sep Mo 1295IE10M)
B Smenton day 00400 AXA Tower Singapore 0G8R1 |

AEA Contarmer Comtre 80121112

Tebeohane: +§5 SBAD 4880 - daa.com.ay



CITY AUTO PTE LTD

hm SLaf A utomudive dolad lon
BLK 8. SIN MING IND. ESTATE, #01-60/52, SIN MING ROAD, SINGAPORE 575643
TEL: B453 1235, 6452 0B50 FAX: 6453 Todd
24hrs Towing Services Tel G823 8868
Co. Reg. No.: 199503435C GST Reg No.: M2-BS20979-4

AX IN .‘Iuj_ﬁ.:,:'_': -

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD Tax Invoice : 12015-000818

gI'?E:I A— Date : 02/02/2019

AXA TOWER Vehicla No. - SLZ1538C

SINGAPORE 088811 Make / Model : LDYDTA PREVIA AERAS 2.4 CVT
R

Attention: Motor Claim Departmant Mileaga (km) : 13162

Contact | 5338 7288 Fax No, ' 6880 4838 Chassis No. . JTEGDSEMBO7 159862

Accident Date: 01/10/2018
Claim No. : CC4/ASM18018035/Gpb3
Reference : JO201810-0087
Palicy No. : MSDNVPCP/13-008073

LISTITEMS :
1 Rear bumper 1.0 5231.90 523.90
2 Rear Bumper clips 8.0 3.89 31.12
3 Tallgate logo 1.0 51.70 51.70
d Tailgate emblem - TOYOTA 1.0 48,85 48,85
5  Tailgate emblem - pravia 1.0 61,73 61,73
List Total - 718,30
25% Discount 55 ; 178.56
538.74
LABOUR :
-To knock jackout damaged parts, panel beating welding, align, refix 200.00 200.00
and to renew accident parts
- Spray painting on affected & replace parts 400.00 400,00
LABOUR Total 5%: 600,00
Total S%: 1,138.74
G5T @ 7% S5: 78.71
Grand Total 8% 1.218.45
—_—
CASH / NETS / CREDIT CARD PAYMENT DNLY
Lo—
Customer's Signatura/Co. Stamp for CITY AUTO PTE LTD

Pleasa note all works parformed by City Auto Pte Ltd as performed in this invoice is subjected to the following Warranty
conditions

1) Any replacemeant of electrical componeants will carry 1 manth warranty period fram date of this invoice.

2) Any replacement of mechanical companents will carry 3 months warranty period.

Please note that all warranty does not cover wear and tear conditions regardless of any componeants

City Auto Pte Lid reserves the right to determine any warranty conditions.,

Thank You For Your Business |



' 7dl 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
1 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: 5256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 188607158R GST Reg No. 19-9507198-R
Affiiiated to Federallon Internationale Des Experts En Automabiie
AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref : CC4/ASM18018035/Gpb3q2
B TONERAINGAPORE 08881 ome- osarzoe | [N
ATTN KIAN CHUAN Code - ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SHD 9977G Veh. Inspected SLZ 1539C
Policy No. VPX/P16880520 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. S8MO0XWC Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 04/10/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTA PREVIA c.c 2382
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. JTEGD58MB07 158682 Colour SILVER
Odometer 13162 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General GOoD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |215/55 R17 YOKOHAMA B mm
L/H Front Tyre |215/55R17 YOKOHAMA, B mm
R/H Rear Tyre |215/55 R17 YOKOHAMA, B mm
L/H Rear Tyre |215/556 R17 YOKOHAMA 8 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  01/10/2018 Inspection Date 04/10/2018
Survey held at 180 SIN MING DRIVE #05-01
Repairer CITY AUTO PTE LTD
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

IEETII\MTED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days




, VV LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Al . 2B 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
- TEL 6258 3561 FAX: 5256 4315
Reg. No: 199507198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607158-R Page No.:1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLZ 1539C
] Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts | Condition Workshop ($)) ($)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED §23.80 523,90
8|REAR BUMPER CLIPS @5%3.89 (CONSISTENT) MECESSARY 31.12 31.12
2|PARKING SENSOR @$376.42 (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 752 64 .
1| TAILGATE LOGO (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 51.70 51.70
1|TAILGATE EMBLEM -TOYOTA [CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 49 87 49.87
1| TAILGATE EMBLEM -PREVIA (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 61.73 61.73
LESS 25% DISCOUNT -367.79 -179.58
' 1,103.37 538.74
LABOUR
TO KNOCK JACKOUT DAMAGED PARTS ,PANEL 300.00 200.00
BEATING WELDING ,ALIGN REFIX AND TO RENEW
ACCIDENT PARTS.
SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED & REPLACE PARTS. 500.00 400.00
800.00 §00.00
GRAND TOTAL 190337 1,138.74
| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | | 1.138.74)

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18018035/Gpb3q2

e

XING GUOD QIANG HO LEONG CHUAN
M MATAI, AMSAE-A Automotive Assessor
Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Repornt s made sobely for the wee and tanefil of the Cliant nemed an e ronl pege of this Reporn
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